
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0963 Name: Hwy 101 Bike-Ped OC PSE PSA  Award

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/19/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/27/2021 4/27/2021

Title: RESOLUTION - ADOPTION OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL
ASSISTANCE PROCEDURES MANUAL CHAPTER 10 POLICIES AND PROCEDURES AND
APPROVAL OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - PROFESSIONAL DESIGN AND
RIGHT OF WAY SERVICES FOR HIGHWAY 101 BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING
PROJECT

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that
the Council, by two resolution(s): 1) adopt California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) Local
Assistance Procedures Manual (LAPM) Chapter 10 policies and procedures for state and federal
funded projects; and 2) approve a Professional Services Agreement (PSA) with BKF Engineers, of
Santa Rosa, CA, to provide professional design and right of way services for the preliminary
engineering (PE) phase of the Highway 101 Bicycle and Pedestrian Overcrossing project, in the
amount of $3,842,952.00.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes: Mitigated Negative Declaration

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Public Interest Finding, 3. Attachment 2 - Location Map, 4.
Resolution 1 - PSA with BKF Engineers, 5. Exhibit A - PSA, 6. Resolution 2 -  Caltrans LAPM, 7.
Exhibit A - Caltrans LAPM Chapter 10, 8. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council4/27/2021 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

